15 OCT 1999 09/308498

II C DATENIT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **3NMENTS** 



101188640	Docket No. <u>02918.81044</u>			
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
CHAMBERS, Paul	Name: International Mobile Satellite Organization			
CHAMBERS, Charles BJORNSTROM, Gunnar Arvid				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? _ Yes X	No Street Address: 99 City Road			
	London, ECIY 1AX, GREAT BRITAIN			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: State: Zip:			
X Assignment _ Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	09/308498			
_ Other				
Execution Date: <u>July 24, 1999, July 19, 1999 and Sept</u> 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: _ Yes _ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Christopher R. Glembocki				
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)			
	X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)			
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip:20001-4597	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trile and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800	Denbook Oct 14,1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature	16 3 B. WO Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

10/21/1999 PV0LPE 00000103 09308498

03 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0714** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL CHAMBERS, of 249 Totteridge Road, High Wycombe, Bucks HP13 7LJ, GREAT BRITAIN, CHARLES CHAMBERS, of 183 CAMBRIDGE ROAD, GREAT SHELFORD, CAMBRIDGE CB2 5JN, GREAT BRITAIN, GUNNAR ARVID BJORNSTROM, of 26618 NOKOMIS ROAD, RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CALIFORNIA, respectively, have invented HIGH MARGIN NOTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which International Application No. PCT/GB97/03185 was filed 19 November 1997 (19.11.97); designating the United State; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at 99 City Road, LONDON ECIY 1AX, GREAT BRITAIN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Date:	Inventor:
	Paul Chambers
6 H T	
Date: 24 d JULY 1999	Inventor:
	Charles Chambers
Date.	Inventor:
	Gunnar Arvid Bjornstrom
	·
Witness:	·
	,
Witness: Ju 7 All	
Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0715

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL CHAMBERS, of 249 Totteridge Road, High Wycombe, Bucks HP13 7LJ, GREAT BRITAIN, CHARLES CHAMBERS, of 183 CAMBRIDGE ROAD, GREAT SHELFORD, CAMBRIDGE CB2 5JN, GREAT BRITAIN, GUNNAR ARVID BJORNSTROM, of 26618 NOKOMIS ROAD, RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CALIFORNIA, respectively, have invented HIGH MARGIN NOTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which International Application No. PCT/GB97/03185 was filed 19 November 1997 (19.11.97); designating the United State; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at 99 City Road, LONDON ECIY 1AX, GREAT BRITAIN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Date:	Inventor:
	Paul Chambers
Date:	_Inventor:
	Charles Chambers
Date. 19 7.16 1999	Inventor: < 5 3 Cunnar Arvid Bjornstrom
	Gunnar Arvid Bjornstrom
Witness:	·
Witness:	
Witness: Kalen/1	

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0716

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL CHAMBERS, of 249 Totteridge Road, High Wycombe, Bucks HP13 7LJ, GREAT BRITAIN, CHARLES CHAMBERS, of 183 CAMBRIDGE ROAD, GREAT SHELFORD, CAMBRIDGE CB2 5JN, GREAT BRITAIN, GUNNAR ARVID BJORNSTROM, of 26618 NOKOMIS ROAD, RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CALIFORNIA, respectively, have invented HIGH MARGIN NOTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which International Application No. PCT/GB97/03185 was filed 19 November 1997 (19.11.97); designating the United State; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at 99 City Road, LONDON ECIY 1AX, GREAT BRITAIN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Date: 22 5697 99	_Inventor:	Paul Chambers
Date:	_Inventor:	Charles Chambers
Date	_Invento:	r: Gunnar Arvid Bjornstrom
Witness: Company	7	(CNFORSYTH)
Witness:	<u> </u>	
Witness:		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/15/1999 REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0717